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KQA. ENTYNOY : E-16-02 EKAOSH: 5
MPOAIATPA®E X NMPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOS 2023

Mepiypagn Mpoiévrog: TPAFANES NIGAAES OAIKHE ME MAYPH SOKOAATA
Product description: CRUNCHY OAT WHOLE WITH DARK CHOLATE
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: AyyAia/ U.K.

Zuokevaoia: NMpwTtoyevr) TTAAOTIK] 0akoUAa PE (KatdAAnAn yia aueon €mmagn ue
TPOPIMOL) CuoKeUOOPEVO Of KAVOVIKEC OUuvOrkeg TrepIBAAAOVTOC / AguTEPOYEVAS
OUOKEUOOia XOaPTOKIBWTIO KATAAANAO yia TPOQINO OCUCKEUQOPEVO OE€ KAVOVIKEG
ouvenkeg trepiBaAlovTog. (Kab. Bapog 10 (2X5) kQ).

Packaging: Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE(appropriate for direct food
contact!) packed in normal ambient conditions/ Secondary packaging carton box/
appropriate for food packaging (Net weight 10 (2X5) kg).

1 Zupoewva pe Tnv EBvikA kal Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela wnig: 8,5 £€wg 12 prveg ammd TV nNUEPOMNVIa TTAPAywYrG CUCKEUAOPEVO
O€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAANOVTOG 1 OTTWG opileTal atrd ToV TTPOUNOEUTH OTIG
evOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONKES TTOU AVAPEPOVTAI TTAPOAKATW.

Shelf life: 8,5 éwg 12 months from production date packed in normal ambient
conditions or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the

storage conditions).
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2uvlnkeg atmrobnkeuong: Alatnpeital o€ KAvovikéG ouvlnkeg TTepIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEpOG Opooepd Kal okiEpO (MEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PHE OXAUOATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUOTA TPOQiwWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d@.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTikd xapakTnpIoTIKA TrpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTOTIKA: Tpayavég vipadeg BPQMHZ (FAOYTENH) 90%: [Nipddeg
BPQMHZ oAikAg aAéocwg 53%, Caxapn, @uTikéd éAaia (nNAIEAQIO),
vIQadeg ZITAPIOY oAIKAG aAéoews 5%, TTpoidv eKBOANG
OnuUNTPIOKWY (aAgUpI pudioy, Caxapn, YAOUTEvn oITapioU, Uiyua
aAeUpwyv atmo Kp18dpi kai Buvn oirapiol, aAdrTi, ekxUAIoua Bovng
Kp10ap100, yoAakTwpatotroiNTAG: AekiBivn nAiavBou), péenua o€
oKovn pe Baon 1o kakdo 5% (Caxapn, KOKAo XaunAwv AITTapwyv o€
oKoOvn, 0e&TPOLN, aAdTI, UOIKO dpwia), TRIMKEVN KapUda, GIPOTTI
YAUKOCNG, aAdTI, QUOIKO dpwpa, KapapeAwuévo oipoTT (axapng,
AVTIOEEIBWTIKG: eKXUAIOUA TOKOQEPOAWY.] KouudTia okoupag
ookoAdTag (10%): Kakaduala 53,4%, Caxapn,
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KQA. ENTYMNOY : E-16-02 EKAOSH: 5
MPOAIATPA®E X NMPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOS 2023
yoAakTwpartotoinTg: AekiBivn ZOlAZ.
Ingredients: Crunchy OAT (GLUTEN) flakes 90%: [whole grain OAT flakes

DuoiKkd XapaKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

MikpoBI10AOYIKA XOPOAKTNPICTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNUIKG XapaAKTNPIOTIKG/

Chemical characteristics/:

53%, sugar, sunflower oil, whole grain WHEAT flakes 5%, cereal
extrudate (rice flour, wheat gluten, barley and wheat malt flour,
salt, barley malt exctract, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), cocoa
based beverage powder 5% (sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder,
dextrose, salt, natural flavouring), grated coconut, glucose syrup,
salt, natural flavouring, caramelized sugar syrup, antioxidant:
tocopherol-rich extract.]Dark chocolate pieces (10%): Cocoa mass
53,4%, sugar, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.

TUTTIKr) TOU TTPOIGVTOG yeUON KAl OOUN.

ATTougia eTKiVOUVWY £EVWV CWPATWY (YUQAI, TTETPEG,

TIAQCTIKO, HETAAAO, TPIXEG). ATTOUGIA EVTOUWY.

Typical product taste and odor.

Absence of hazardous foreign materials (glass,

stones, plastic, metal materials, hairs). Absence of

insects.

MUknTeg/ Moulds: max 10* cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 25g Tmpoidéviog - absence/ 25¢g
product

*oUPQWVA PE TIG €0WTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPAPEG TTOU £xel Béael n
eTaipeia pag/ according to internal specification of our company
Yypaaoia/ moisture: max 12 %

Evepydtnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AopAatoéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 pg/kg

AgAatogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: Zupgwva pe Ta 6pia Tou
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Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MpopBAeoépevn xpron:

Product use:

kavoviguou EK/915/2023 kai AWV TwV OXETIKWY TPOTTOTTOINCEWV
autouU / In accordance with the EC Regulation EC/915/2023 and
all the amendments

YToAgiypata euto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues: ZOy@wva Je Ta
Opia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kal TIG TPOTTOTTOINCEIG QUTWV. In
accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments.

Emmwvupia  etaipiag  TEAATN,  TTEPIYPO@  TTPOIGVTOG, Xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kabapd Bapog, lot, auvBeon TPoiIdvTOg, NUEPOUNVia
AAENG, ouvBrkeg diatrpnong.

Customer’s company name, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To TTPOIdV KATAVOAWVETAI WG £XEI I} XPNOIUOTTOIEITAI WG GUCTATIKO
yIO TNV TTOPOCKEU TPOPIUWV.

To TTpoidV va PNV KATavaAWVETAI ATTO ATOUA TTOU UTTOQPEPOUV ATTO
duoavegia otn FTAOYTENH & ZOrlIA.

Mropei va Trepiéxel ixvn amé APAXIAEE, SHPOYE KAPMOYZ
ME KEAY®OZ, FAAA, ZINATI, THEAMI, AIO=EIAIO TOY
©EIOY, AOYTIINO.

To poidv va pnv karavaAwvetal atto YIKpEG TTaidid yiaTi UTTAPYEI
KivOuvog TTviyuou.

Direct human consumption or as an ingredient in food
production.

Must not be consumed by allergy sufferers in GLUTEN & SOYA.
May contain traces of PEANUTS, SHELL NUTS, MILK,
MUSTARD SEEDS, SESAME SEEDS, SULFUR DIOXIDE &
LUPIN.

Must not be consumed by young children in order to avoid a

drowning risk.
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Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mrpoidv dev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON ocUp@wva pe TiIg Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kau

1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.

A1aBperrTikA emonuavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy 1873 kj/ 446 kcal
Nirrapd/ Fat 155¢g

Ek twv omoiwv kopeauéva/ of which saturates 4.79
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 63.79g

&K Twv omroiwv odkyapa/ of which Sugars 25.1¢

Edwdiueg iveg/ Dietary fibre 7.5¢9

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 9.2¢g

AAaT/ salt 059

MoTomroINTIKG — evOedeIyNEVO TTPOIOV YIa OCUYKEKPIMEVN SiaTpoen)/

Supplier Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v
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HM/NIA: IOYNIO% 2023

ARAwon aAAepyloyovwy cUPPWVA HE TO EUPWITTATKO Kavovioué 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information according to European legislation 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as ingredient Traces
according to European legislation (TrTapoucia wg (Txvn)
OUCTATIKO) (No trace < detection limit)

Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley,oat, spelt, YES

kamut and products thereof / Zitnp& 1mou TrepIEXouUV yYAoUuTéVN

(®nAadn oitdpl, oikaAn, kpIBapI, Bpwpun, oiTog oTTéATA, OITNPO

kamut ] o1 UBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG Kl TTPOIOVTA PE BAon Ta

aIrnead autd)

Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivoeidr kai rpoiovTa NO NO

Me Bdon Ta KAPKIVOEIDA

Eggs and product thereof / Auya kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon Ta auyd NO NO

Fish and products thereof / Wépia kai poidévTa pe Bdaon Ta NO NO

wapia

Peanuts and products thereof/ Apaxideg kai TTpoidvTa pe fdon NO YES

TIG apaXidES

Soybeans and products thereof / Zéyia kai Tpoidvta pe Baon YES

N odyia

Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / FaAa kai NO YES

TTpoiovTa pe BAon 1o yaAa (cupTtrepiAapBavouévng TG

AAKTOCNG)

Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut, NO YES

pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kaptroi pe

KEAUQPOG, dnAadn auuydaAa, @ouvToUkia, Kapudia, Kapudia

avokapdiwdwy, Kapudia Tekdv, kapudia BpadiAiag, uoTikia

KEAUQWTA, KapTTOi yakadapiag Kal kapudia KouivoAavT Kal

TTPOIOVTA Pe BAON Ta AVWTEPW

Celery and products thereof / Z€Aivo kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon 10 NO NO

g€Nivo

Mustard and products thereof / Mouotdpda kai Tpoidvta e NO YES

Bdaon TN pouoTapda
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HM/NIA: IOYNIO% 2023

Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol1 oncauiol kai TpoidvTa
ME BAaon Toug OTTOPOUG GNOANIoU

NO

YES

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than
10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aiogeidio Tou Beiou Kal
Tapdywya o€ GUYKEVTPWON PEYaAuTepn atmd 10 mg/kg
ek@palouevn wg SOz

NO

YES

Lupine and products thereof/ Aoutrivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Bdon 10
AouTTivo

NO

YES

Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kal TTpoiévTa e Baon
Ta JoAdKIa

NO

NO

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer aTlergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk v
( Applies when bought in
small quantities that need
re-packaging ]I
In Product|Processed |Handled on In Processe |Handle
in Site Product |din don
Same Same Site
Equipment Equipme
nt
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof YES NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO YES NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives YES NO NO NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO YES NO YES YES
NUTS , tree nuts: YES YES YES NO YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and NO NO YES NO YES YES
derivatives thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO YES NO YES YES
SULPHITES »10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in NO NO YES NO YES YES
ppm
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO YES NO NO NO
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